



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 90/2025

DINESH KUMAR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma and Ms.
Subodh Kr. Pandey, Advs.

versus

SURENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Jyoti Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
15.10.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.07.2025 for completion of service and pleadings in CM No. 31333/2025.

As per office note, R-1 and 2 have been served and vakalatnama has also been filed.

Opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 28.01.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 15, 2025/yo