



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010321082025

+ **RSA 90/2025**

DINESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.**

versus

SURENDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for R-1
and 2.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.07.2025 for completion of service and pleadings in CM No. 31333/2025.

Matter is pending for filing the rejoinder.

As per office note, rejoinder has been filed to the appeal.

As per record, rejoinder to the application has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he has not received the copy of reply filed to the CM No. 31333/2025. Let the copy of reply be supplied during the course of the day.

Thereafter rejoinder, if any, be filed to the application within one week after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 15.10.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2026/yo